51
Series AS(U) -- 85°C 15.000 h
        AS-                        ASU-       Capacitors screw terminal type – Compact Size-High Ripple Current
  AS - Flat Bottom  ASU - Mounting Stud  Capacitance Tolerance: -20 + 20% – standard (M)  Capacitance Tolerance: -10 + 30% - on request (X)
 Climatic category: 40/85/56  Case: 51x105 – 90 x 222  Temperature – 40°C + 85°C  All welded construction reliable electrical contact
Mechanical Outlines
 Case: aluminium made  Terminals: screw   Sealing: hermetic by EPR gasket, on a resin cover  Pressure Release Vent: silicone-rubber
 Sleeve: self-extinguishing thermo shrinkable   Size: see enclosed drawings  Mounting Hardware: see hardware section  External Material UL94-V0

°C)
(Ir)T/(Ir)85 °C
AS(U)M
15000 hr
30000 hr
22200 hr
60000 hr
52000 hr
130000 hr
270000 hr
Expected Lifetime Vs Temperature and Ripple Current
53
 Capacitance Case Diam Height Tan ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Ordering Code
[F]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [m]@100Hz [m]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C (U) for mounting stud
100
4700 BC 51 105 0,12 41 33 29 17,0 9,5 AS(U)M472M100BC1
6800 BC 51 105 0,12 28 22 21 21,0 11,4 AS(U)M682M100BC1
10000 CC 63 105 0,12 19 15 14 28,0 15,6 AS(U)M103M100CC1
15000 DC 76 105 0,13 14 11 11 37,0 20,4 AS(U)M153M100DC1
22200 DF 76 145 0,13 9 8 9 51,0 28,3 AS(U)M223M100DF1
33000 DF 76 145 0,13 6 5 5 61,0 33,9 AS(U)M333M100DF1
160
2220 BC 51 105 0,10 72 58 50 13,0 7,1 AS(U)M222M160BC1
3300 CC 63 105 0,10 48 39 34 18,0 9,8 AS(U)M332M160CC1
4700 DC 76 105 0,12 41 33 31 21,0 11,9 AS(U)M472M160DC1
6800 DF 76 145 0,12 28 22 21 29,0 16,4 AS(U)M682M160DF1
10000 DF 76 145 0,12 19 15 14 36,0 19,9 AS(U)M103M160DF1
15000 DF 76 145 0,12 13 10 12 40,5 22,4 AS(U)M153M160DF1
200
1500 BC 51 105 0,08 85 68 59 12,0 6,6 AS(U)M152M200BC1
2220 CC 63 105 0,08 58 46 41 16,0 9,0 AS(U)M222M200CC1
3300 CC 63 105 0,09 43 35 32 19,0 10,4 AS(U)M332M200CC1
4700 DC 76 105 0,10 34 27 25 23,0 13,1 AS(U)M472M200DC1
10000 DF 76 145 0,11 18 14 13 36,5 20,3 AS(U)M103M200DF1
250
1500 BC 51 105 0,08 85 68 64 11,4 6,4 AS(U)M152M250BC1
2220 CC 63 105 0,09 65 52 49 14,8 8,2 AS(U)M222M250CC1
3300 DC 76 105 0,10 48 39 36 19,2 10,7 AS(U)M332M250DC1
4700 DF 76 145 0,10 34 27 25 26,3 14,6 AS(U)M472M250DF1
6800 DF 76 145 0,10 23 19 18 31,6 17,6 AS(U)M682M250DF1
10000 DJ 76 222 0,10 16 13 12 46,2 25,6 AS(U)M103M250DJ1
15000 DJ 76 222 0,10 11 8 8 56,5 31,4 AS(U)M153M250DJ1
350
680 BC 51 105 0,07 164 131 124 8,0 4,4 AS(U)M681M350BC1
1000 BC 51 105 0,07 108 87 85 10,0 5,4 AS(U)M102M350BC1
1500 CC 63 105 0,08 81 65 66 13,0 7,0 AS(U)M152M350CC1
2220 DC 76 105 0,09 62 50 51 16,0 8,9 AS(U)M222M350DC1
3300 DF 76 145 0,09 41 33 35 22,0 12,5 AS(U)M332M350DF1
4700 DF 76 145 0,07 24 19 24 27,0 14,9 AS(U)M472M350DF1
6800 DJ 76 222 0,10 23 19 20 39,0 21,7 AS(U)M682M350DJ1
400
680 BC 51 105 0,10 234 187 151 7,0 4,0 AS(U)M681M400BC1
1000 CC 63 105 0,10 159 127 105 10,0 5,4 AS(U)M102M400CC1
1500 DC 76 105 0,10 106 85 72 13,0 7,4 AS(U)M152M400DC1
2220 DC 76 105 0,11 80 64 51 15,0 8,5 AS(U)M222M400DC1
2220 DF 76 145 0,10 72 58 51 18,0 10,2 AS(U)M222M400DF1
3300 DF 76 145 0,12 58 46 35 21,0 11,4 AS(U)M332M400DF1
4700 DF 76 145 0,12 41 33 35 24,8 13,5 AS(U)M472M400DF1
6800 DJ 76 222 0,12 28 22 26 30,0 16,4 AS(U)M682M400DJ1
450 1500 CC 63 105 0,10 106 80 60 9,5 6,8 AS(U)M152M450CC1
2220 CC 63 105 0,12 87 65 49 10,5 7,5 AS(U)M222M450CC1
54
 Capacitance Case Diam Height Tan ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Ordering Code
[F]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [m]@100Hz [m]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C (U) for mounting stud
3300 DC 76 105 0,12 58 43 36 14,3 10,2 AS(U)M332M450DC1
450
3300 DF 76 145 0,10 48 36 28 17,9 12,8 AS(U)M332M450DF1
4700 DF 76 145 0,12 41 30 24 19,5 13,9 AS(U)M472M450DF1
EC 90 105 0,12 41 30 25 21,8 15,6 AS(U)M472M450EC1
5600 DF 76 145 0,12 34 27 29 30,0 16,4 AS(U)M562M450DF1
DJ 76 222 0,13 37 30 28 31,0 17,2 AS(U)M562M450DJ1
6800 DJ 76 222 0,12 28 21 17 28,3 20,2 AS(U)M682M450DJ1
EF 90 145 0,12 28 21 17 26,2 18,7 AS(U)M682M450EF1
10000 DJ 76 222 0,12 19 14 20 32,5 22,8 AS(U)M103M450DJ1
EJ 90 222 0,12 19 14 12 37,7 26,9 AS(U)M103M450EJ1
500
470 BB 51 83 0,10 339 271 254 5,2 2,9 AS(U)M471M500BB1
BC 51 105 0,10 339 271 254 5,8 3,2 AS(U)M471M500BC1
1000 BC 51 105 0,10 159 127 98 8,0 4,2 AS(U)M102M500BC1
1500 DC 76 105 0,10 106 85 74 11,0 6,0 AS(U)M152M500DC1
2220 DC 76 105 0,10 72 58 54 13,4 7,6 AS(U)M222M500DC1
DF 76 145 0,10 72 58 47 15,0 8,3 AS(U)M222M500DF1
3300 DF 76 145 0,10 48 39 27 16,0 9,1 AS(U)M332M500DF1
3900 DF 76 145 0,10 41 32 22 18,3 11,2 AS(U)M392M500DF1
4400 DF 76 145 0,10 35 28 2 23,7 13,5 AS(U)M442M500DF1
4700 DF 76 145 0,08 27 22 18 27,0 15,4 AS(U)M472M500DF1
EF 90 145 0,08 27 22 18 30,1 17,2 AS(U)M472M500EF1
5600 EF 90 145 0,12 34 27 26 34,1 18,9 AS(U)M562M500EF1
6800 EF 90 145 0,12 28 22 21 37,5 20,8 AS(U)M682M500EF1
10000 EJ 90 222 0,12 19 15 14 54,4 30,2 AS(U)M103M500EJ1